
 
Family Owned & Operated 

 

Tallmadge & Mogadore, Ohio  

(330) 633-3350       

 

GENERAL PRICE LIST 

 
These prices are effective as of January 1, 2026 but are subject to change without notice. 

Please consult our office if you have any questions concerning this information. 

 

The goods and services listed are those we provide to our clients. You should choose only 

those items you desire. Any funeral selections you make, however, will include a charge 

for our services. If legal or other requirements mean that you must purchase any items not 

specifically requested, we will explain the reasons in writing. This will be shown on the 

Statement of Funeral Goods and Services. 

 

This price list does not include fees for any items you ask us to order, such as cemetery, 

flowers, newspaper notices, certified copies of death certificates or other items. The 

prices for those items will be shown on your Statement of Goods and Services. 

 

As with any other purchase, we require payment in full and all cash advances at the 

time we provide the service. We do not extend credit. We accept cash, checks, credit 

cards and insurance assignments. Insurance assignments and credit cards do not 

qualify for any cash discounts. 

 

All prices quoted are for cash and already reflect a 5% cash discount. Accounts paid 

with credit cards or insurance assignments will not receive the 5% cash discount. 

Any other payment arrangements, such as payment by life insurance assignment 

must be made prior to any services and must be verified by the insurance company, 

signed by the beneficiaries, and guaranteed by the person responsible for making 

the arrangements. No cremations will be performed until the balance is paid in full. 

 

We ask that you make payment arrangements directly with the cemetery regarding any 

interment and marker setting charges. You may be asked to provide credit card 

information for out-of-town newspaper notices or other expenses that we arrange for you.  

 

We are not responsible for any charges you may incur from third parties or delays beyond 

our control. Legal documents and authorizations are sometimes delayed. We will not 

purchase grave spaces on your behalf or accept any cemetery charges. No discounts apply 

to accounts not paid in full within 30 days and interest will be charged on balances over 

30 days old. 

  



BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF…………. $ 1,500.00 
(Price reflects $500 discount if casket is purchased from our firm) 
 

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF…………. $ 2,000.00 
(Without purchase of a casket and casket provided by other Party) 

Our fee for the basic services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to: 

Responding to the initial request for service; conducting the arrangement 

conference; preparation of biographical and statistical data; examination of 

financial settlement options; preparation and filing of papers, permits and 

authorizations; coordination with those providing other services; preparation 

and placement of obituary notices; retention and care prior to commencement of 

post death activities; overhead expenses relative to our facility and operations 

such as occupancy, administrative and equipment costs. 

 

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the 

funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for 

direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving of remains. 

 

EMBALMING………………………………………………………………… $ 750.00 
Except in certain cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be 

necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a 

funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right 

to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct 

cremation or immediate burial. Refrigeration may be required in some cases if 

embalming is not authorized. If we must keep a deceased body for an extended 

time, embalming will be required at our discretion. 

 

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY 
 Dressing and/or casketing and/or cosmetology ………………….…………….. $ 150.00 

 Pacemaker or tooth removal……………………………….…….….….....… $   50.00 

 Sanitary care (Topical Disinfection When Not Embalming)……...........……….... $ 150.00 

 Special care of autopsied remains..................................................................... $ 200.00 

Long-bone donation restoration ……………………………………………. ..$ 300.00 

Tissue donation restoration (per hour) …….……….….....……………….…… $ 200.00 

 Special restorative care (per hour) …….……….……....……….………..…… $ 200.00 

 

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME…………..…. $ 2,700.00 
This charge includes removal of remains to funeral home, basic services of 

funeral director and staff, embalming, and obtaining necessary permits. It does 

not include a casket or alternative shipping container, the use of facilities and 

staff for any visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to forwarding the 

remains or any sheltering for days on which no post death activities occur. Nor 

does it include transferring the remains to the airport or other destination, or 

the charges of a common carrier. 

 

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME…….…… $ 2,000.00 
This charge includes receiving the remains from the other funeral home, the 

overnight sheltering of the remains, basic services of funeral director and staff, 

the obtaining of necessary permits and authorizations. This charge does not 

include the use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, or any 

sheltering for days on which no post death activities occur or use of hearse.  

Nor does it include transferring the remains from the airport or other source, or 

the charges of a common carrier. Transfer to Cemetery or crematory is not 

included. No transportation is included. 

  



OTHER STAFF AND RELATED FACILITIES 
Our services include set-up of the visitation area, placement of remains, positioning of floral displays, 

supervision, and attendance during the hours of visitation and parking lot assistance 

 

 
Use of facilities and staff for VIEWING/VISITATION at funeral home or other facility 

 Up to three hours of visitation at our funeral home or other facility………………… $ 600.00 

 Split visitation at our funeral home or other facility (Up to 4 Hours) ……..…………. $ 800.00 

 Visitation at residence (Up to 4 Hours) .….…………….……..….….………...… $ 900.00

 Each hour of visitation prior to service (1st hour included with service) ….…………..... $ 200.00 

 Other use of funeral home per hour …………………...……………………….. $ 250.00 

Weekend Fee    ……………………………….……………………………..$ 350.00 

 

Use of facilities, staff and equipment for FUNERAL CEREMONY at funeral home or other 

facility 
Our services include coordinating the arrangements for the ceremony, staff supervision and 

attendance (Excludes transportation to and services at the place of committal)  
No Visitation Prior …………………………………….……..….…….…… $ 600.00 

Up to 3 Hours of Visitation Prior …………………………………………..… $ 700.00 

 

Use of facilities, staff, and equipment for MEMORIAL SERVICE (Without body present) 
Our services include coordinating the arrangements for the memorial service, staff supervision 

and attendance and the use of the funeral home when used for the memorial service. 

 Service at the funeral home or other facility…………………..…………….. $ 600.00 

 Supervision only………………………………………………………..…..$ 250.00 

 

Use of equipment and staff for GRAVESIDE SERVICE………...…...……….……..$ 250.00 

Without any other funeral ceremony or visitation………....…...........................$ 350.00 
 

Other facility charges 

 Shelter and/or refrigeration of remains per day (After 7 Days) ……..…….…….. $ 150.00 

 Private family viewing and/or funeral service (Per Hour) .…………..………… $ 250.00 
 

 

MOTOR EQUIPMENT 

 
 

LOCAL TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME within 25 miles …... $ 450.00 
 The charge for additional miles is $ 2.50 per mile one way using our van and driver. 

Home Removal or Removal Requiring Additional Staff …………………….. $ 150.00 

 Akron Canton or Cleveland airport ………………………………...………. $ 350.00 
  

FUNERAL VEHICLES 

Casket coach “Hearse” …………………………………………...…..….…. $ 350.00 

 Family Limousine (3 Hours, $100 each additional Hour) ……..………...…..…..…. $ 650.00 

 Service Vehicle (over 25 miles will have mileage added) …….….…..…...….……... $ 120.00 
 

Service vehicle is used for all accessory vehicle uses such as funeral lead car, 

obtaining of death certificates, filing of paperwork at doctor’s offices, etc. 

  



IMMEDIATE BURIAL…………………………………………………..……. $ 2,950.00 

 WITH MINIMUM CASKET (You may provide your own casket) ………….. $ 4,750.00 
Our charges for immediate burial include basic services of funeral director and staff, the 

local transfer of remains to the funeral home, the overnight sheltering of the remains, the 

obtaining of necessary permits and authorizations, local transportation to the cemetery 

(Not use of Hearse), sanitary care and preparation of the remains for identification. This 

charge does not include the use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, 

public or private, prior to cremation, or any sheltering for days on which no post death 

activities occur. Nor does it include the actual cost of the grave at the cemetery, or the 

cemetery charge for opening and closing of the grave. 

 

An additional $300 service charge may apply if we are to provide assistance with newspaper, 

or funeral arrangements. 

 

DISINTERMENT……………………… …………..….………...……………...$ 2,000.00 
Our charges for disinterment include the attending by funeral director and direction of 

disinterment staff with transportation to new grave space. This charge does not include 

any new cemetery fees or vault servicing fees that third parties may require to be paid. 

Not all disinterment’s are the same and this rang reflects different levels of complexity 

and distance required for all funeral staff involved. 

 

CREMATION 
 

DIRECT CREMATION………………………………………………$ 900.00- $ 1,945.00 
Our charges for direct cremation include the basic services of funeral director and staff, 

the local transfer of remains to the funeral home, the overnight sheltering of remains, the 

obtaining of necessary permits and authorizations, local transportation to the crematory, 

sanitary care and preparation of remains for identification. This charge does not include 

the use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, public or private, or any 

sheltering for days on which no post death activities occur. It also includes the cost of the 

cremation process and cremation container. It does not include any additional 

transportation, urn or postage.  

 

Infant Cremation…………………………………………………………………..$ 100.00 
Less than or equal to one year of age. 

 

Indigent Cremation………………………………………………………….……….…$ 900.00 

Qualified citizens only. Temporary urn. No services. 

 

Economy Direct Cremation………………………..………………………….…..…$ 1,645.00 

Transport from local hospital in summit county. Cremation container. Online 

obituary. Temporary urn. No services. 
 

Outside Summit County……………………………………………………$ 150.00 

At residence………………………………………………………………...$ 200.00 

Cleaned and prepared I.D. viewing…………………………………………$150.00 

(Sanitization and preparing of the body for an identification viewing as opposed to 

viewing the body with no care done to make the deceased presentable) 

 

Direct Cremation with Graveside Service……………………………….………..$ 2,495.00 

Removal from any medical facility or residence within 25 miles. Cremation 

container. Temporary urn. Cemetery arrangements with graveside service. 

 

Direct Cremation with Memorial Service……………………………….………..$ 2,845.00 

Removal from any medical facility or residence within 25 miles. Cremation 

container. Temporary urn. One hour visitation with memorial service following. 

 

Crematory Service Fee…………………………………………………….…….$ 300.00 
 

 

Additional transportation fees may apply to all direct cremation packages 



OTHER FUNERAL GOODS AND SERVICES SELECTED 

 

Memorial Package……………………………….…………...…….……...… …………...$ 200.00 
A complete memorial package containing register book, 100 memorial folders or prayer  

cards, 50 acknowledgement cards, and 6 laminated obituaries 

Live-streaming of Service (Flash drive of service included. Additional copies $15) ………….……. $100.00 

Prayer Cards /Memorial Folders (per 100) ………………………………………..……… $ 75.00 

Register Book (individually) …………………………………………………..……..…. $150.00 

Acknowledgement Cards (per 50) ……………………………………………….……… $ 25.00 

Clothing (if not provided) ………………….………...……………………… ………….$300.00 

Undergarments (if not provided) .………………………..……………………...…………$ 50.00 

Crucifix ………………………………………………………………… $ 50.00 to $150.00 

Certified Postage of Certified Copies of Death Certificate Out of County   ………………………..$ 50.00 

Laminated Copies of Obituary (per each) …………………………………………………..$ 5.00 

Photo Scanning (Up to 100 with flash drive included)….……………….……………..………$ 100.00 

Video Editing………………………………………………………………………... $150.00 

Memorial Candle ……………………………,.………………………….……………$ 30.00 

 
We will be required to charge you for any third-party services such as obituaries, church fees, etc. as 

we plan any funeral arrangements. 

 

 

 

 

PET CREMATION 

 
Pet cremation includes the cremation process, obituary on our website if you choose, clay & ink paw print, 

lock of fur, certificate of cremation, wooden urn, and engraved name plate. 

 

Price by weight (pounds): 

 

• 0-49: $300 

• 50-99: $350 

• 100-174: $400 

• 175+: $450 
 

 
 

An additional $50 will be charged to have one of our professional staff members perform the 

removal and handling of your beloved pet into our care during business hours: M-F 8:00 a.m. to 

4:00 p.m. 

After 4 p.m. and weekends will require an additional $100 for our dedicated after-hours staff 

  



BURIAL PRODUCTS 

 

Caskets ………………………………….…….…………….…... $ 1895.00 to $ 25,000.00 
Due to the many casket companies we work with there is a large range in 

pricing for caskets we may sell. Our showroom may change and caskets will be 

priced as they arrive and are displayed. Our showroom consists of the following 

caskets regularly: 

 

Truman…………………..…………………………………………….. $   1,895.00 

Bradford………………………...……………………………………… $   1,995.00 

Treemont………………………………………………………………... $   2,500.00 

Spartan…………………………..………….………………………….. $   2,800.00 

Abby’s Poplar………………………………….………………………... $   3,300.00 

Catherine’s Cherry…………………………………..…………………… $   3,600.00 

Lincoln Copper…………………………………...…………..…………. $ 13,000.00 
 

Rental Casket (Cremation Container Included)……...…….…………………….. $    1,100.00 

Oversize Rental Casket (Cremation Container Included)……………………………$ 1,600.00 
 

Outer Burial Containers………………………….…………...….. $ 1,375.00 to $ 23,275.00 
Outer burial containers, also commonly known as vaults, encase the casket to 

protect the ground from caving in as well as attempt to keep water away from 

the casket. No vault can guarantee water protection. 

 

Concrete Grave Liner (No water repellant coating)…………………………….$   1,375.00 

Concrete Simplex………………………...……………....………………..$   1,600.00 

Concrete Composition……………………………………………………..$   1,800.00 

12 Ga. Steel……………………………………………..………………..$   2,375.00 

12 Ga. Galv. Steel ...……………………..……………..……………...….$   2,995.00 

12 Ga. Valor…….…………………………………….………………….$   3,295.00 

10 Ga. Steel…………………………………………………….………...$   3,150.00 

10 Ga. Galv. Steel…………………………..…………………….……….$   3,775.00 

7 Ga. Galv. Steel…………………………….……………………………$   4,600.00 

Stainless Steel…………………………..………………………………$   10,000.00 

12 Ga. Copper………………………………………………..……..……$ 23,275.00 
 

Urns ………………………………………………………………....$ 50.00 to $ 3,000.00 

Urn Vaults ……………………………………………………….....$ 185.00 to $ 1,000.00 

Shipping Containers ………………………………………………..……………. $ 300.00 

Cremation Container (Alternative Container)……………………………………….$ 150.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contact: 
 

Phone: 330-633-3350 

Email:  james@donovanfuneralhome.com 

Fax: 330-633-3367 

mailto:james@donovanfuneralhome.com

